Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(stock code: 659)

## OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.

Please refer to the announcement of Rosy Unicorn Limited, an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of NWS Holdings Limited (the "Company"), dated 10 February 2017 in relation to the maturity on 9 February 2017 and the redemption on maturity of the US\$500,000,000 6.50% guaranteed bonds due 2017 listed on the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, issued by Rosy Unicorn Limited and guaranteed by the Company, which is available on the website of the Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited at www.sgx.com.

By order of the board of directors of NWS HOLDINGS LIMITED
Chow Tak Wing
Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 10 February 2017

As at the date of this announcement, (a) the executive directors of the Company are Dr. Cheng Kar Shun, Henry, Mr. Tsang Yam Pui, Mr. Hui Hon Chung, Mr. Cheung Chin Cheung, Mr. Cheng Chi Ming, Brian and Mr. Mak Bing Leung, Rufin; (b) the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. To Hin Tsun, Gerald, Mr. Dominic Lai, Mr. Lam Wai Hon, Patrick and Mr. William Junior Guilherme Doo; and (c) the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Kwong Che Keung, Gordon, Dr. Cheng Wai Chee, Christopher, The Honourable Shek Lai Him, Abraham, Mr. Lee Yiu Kwong, Alan and Mrs. Oei Fung Wai Chi, Grace.

<sup>\*</sup> For identification purposes only